SETUBANDHAN INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Date: 19.06.2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Corporate Relationship Dept., Plot No. C/1, G Block, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Dalal Street,

Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. Mumbai- 400 001.

<u>Sub: Notice of Board Meeting pursuant to the Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

BSE Ltd.

Ref: Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited, Scrip Code (NSE-SETUINFRA & BSE-533605).

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform you that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Tuesday**, **30**th **June**, **2020**, at **3.00 p.m**. at the Registered Office at The Exchange, Near Ved Mandir, Tidke Colony, Trimbak Road, Nashik 422002 to consider inter-alia the following Business

1. Consider and Approve audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, , 2020 as required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In terms of the Code of Conduct adopted by the Company for Prevention of Insider Trading in the securities of the Company pursuant to the provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading Window of the Company is closed from 1st April, 2020 to 2nd August, 2020 (both days inclusive). The communication has been sent to Directors, Officers and Designated Employees, and their immediate relatives

Please take note of the above on your record and oblige.

Thanking you.

For Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited

Sd/-

Prakash P. Laddha

Director

Place: Nashik

Encl: Newspaper Adverisement

CIN: L45200MH1996PLC095941 | Email: info@prakashconstro.com | Website: www.prakashconstro.com

ह्या पर्वमानकांत प्रकाशित झलेल्या क्षेत्रस्थाते वाहिरातीयको कान्यांत आसेल्या दालांच्या खोपना विश्वा गल्बलेगाठी क्यांकि कोएतोर्स अर्थ देश वार्स, जगा नाहिरातीका कीमतीही कृती करण्यापूनी त्यांनी रशतः चीचारी करणाणे किंग ततांचा राजन पेप्पाक्षक वाचकांना रूचकप्यांत वेते. बा वर्नेपारपूर्वत प्रवासित बालेन्या विका arform fluindont & dut und arusing केरोल्पा कोषत्याही वाहिएसीमधील बर्जेनल्याही तथावर्धिन दिशासून प्रत्याऱ्या चिंता बदरामीकारक महुकरामादी किंता त्वावधीत राज्यांबाठी भारतत किंदा परदेशातील कोणत्वाही दिवागी किंदा पौज्यारी विधी न्यापालमात किंवा न्यावाधिकाणात. नवाकिच्या मुद्रक, प्रभाशक, प्रणाटक आणि प्राप्ताकर गांग जनाबद्धा चरक चेनल नाही, ते द्वितित गर्जन्त्री जातिरावदारांचे अलेख व्यामध्ये नवातियों कोनतीरी मूनिका असभार नहीं.

अंशनी कमार्शिअल्स लि.

साम : विकास करायामा १८४१ एसमित १०८५ मेडप्रेयुक्त सामीतम : ब्रोडी २०११/५५४२, etve al. not movie stid, star got etioches. win cuts, and - weerest. \$: #365631W#36W#61618363F8#C Service - wave embed som (FIT STATE : probangly const. com

स्थना

afferton केंद्रे (तिराणे अविकासक जेंद्रा विश्ववस्था किवासमंत्राहे प्रमुख्यार २०१५ का विराण १४ ला प्रमुख्या पार्टी पूर्वा देणात की की संभागत पार्टावा पार्ट ही २६ लाई २०६० की संभीता जिल्ला किवास विश्ववस्था प्रमुख्या के पार्टी प्रमुख्या की स्थाप अविकासक प्रमुख्या प्रमुख्या १६ पूर्वा १५६ की स्वीत १९५१ के १००२ की विकास प्रमुख्या १६, विकास प्रमुख्या किंत्र, पूर्वा ४०००० की संपाद प्रमुख्या अवि

रांतुचे बागर्जिक्षाच लिप्टेड बर्गात fefer sedects tree

विकास : नांशक

दिनांक : जून १८, २०२०

गवामान्त्रीय संगतक (द्वीररण्डा : **१११६०) frein: 14.+1.2+2+ विकास: पुंच

सेतुबंधन इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड

(बालाधी प्रकाश कॉनरॉबेल लिपिटेड गर्व आर)

मीभावएन : एल४५२००एएएच१९९६पीएलमी०९५९४१ बॉट, कार्यालय : दि एक्सफोज, बंद पॉर्टर जबल, तिरुक्त बोलगो, विक्रम चेत्र, गाणिका - ४२२००२, प्रोंग : ०२५३ २२१५२६९

mea.ortencockera@ortil मिन । info@grakashconetro.com

सचना

विक्यपिटी अंग्ड एक्सपेन योर्ड ऑप इंडिया (सिस्टॉन ऑक्सिनेश्वरूप लेग्ड डिस्क्लोनर रिक्वायरमेंटम्) रेग्बुलेशन्म, २०१५ (विक्टॉग रेग्बुलेशन्म) का रेग्युलेशर ४७ सामाचन रेग्युरोशन २९ अनुसार बाद्धों सुवान देणका जेते की, कंबीच्या संख्याक संबदायों तथा ही पार्व ३१, २०२० रोजी संपत्रेल्य तिमही,वर्ष समार्शकरीत कंपनीच्या तैसापीडित वित्रीय निकार्य इता. क्योंसत विचायत आणि पंत्र करण्याकीला मंत्राव्यार, पून ३०, २०२० रोजी योजिली आहे.

सदा सूचना कंपने वैबसाईट www.prakushcorotro.com आणि तहीय सटीम एक्सचेंग नेबराईट www.beeindia.com आणि www.neeindia.com सावर उपतब्ध कारण्यात बेर्डल. सदर ता अनुसक्त, संपर्वते निर्मय पेतता अहे की. समाप्ती कालक्षी (महावेच टेडिंग विहो समायो) हो १ एतिल, २०२० रासून सुरू होईत आणि शून ३०, २०२० रीटी निष्टर्ण प्रकाशित हास्पानित ४८ तामाचे बान् सहैत.

प्रकाश सामिद्रांतेल लिपिटेड

मही) eisters.

प्रकारत रहाचा

बसंत ॲग्रो टेक (इं) लि.

प्लॉट इ. ११/२, एस. टी. संबंधाप जवल, बोलबंड, अकोला - ४१४००१

वेबगाईर : www.besenfacro.com सीआयएन कः : एस२४१२०एमएप१९१०पीएससी०५८५६०

सचना

सुबना बाढ़ारे देखात येते की, संबालक मंडलाबी सभा ही ३१.०३.२०२० रोजी संपलेली विमाही/वर्षाकरिता लेखापरिक्षित विश्वीय निष्कर्ण विचारत पेणे आणि संबर करण्यासाठी प्लॉट क. १३/२, कौलखेड, एस. टी. वर्कशापववळ, अकोला - ४४४००१ येथील बॉदणीकत भगवासिवात २९,०६,२०२० ग्रेजी ग्रेण्यात वेशार आहे.

संबद्ध 88.08.9090 वसंत अंग्रो टेक (इं) लि. करिता अंपनी मचित्र

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to public at large that my clients, Mr. Mohan Lavu Mestry & Mrs. Nishla Mohan Mestry intend to purchase Flat No. 201, in Building No.D-31 of R.M.G.Unit No.14 Building No.D-11 of R.M.G.Uelf No.14 Co-op. Hig., Society Ltd., Goksiddram, Geregoon (East), Mumbal 400 063, bearing C.I.S. No. 98-A-4 of village Chindrolin Bornali Talaka of Mumbal Suburban Districts, a longwith corresponding shares bearing nos.026 to 030 in share centricate no. 05, issued by R.M.G.Unit No.14 Co-op. Hise, Society Ltd., and his right, title and interest in the said Flat, from Mr. Digambar Sharicar Kanade, son of liste Mr. Shankar Waman Kanade.

All persons having any claim of any nature whatsoever in the above said Flat & Shares by way of sale, exchange, lease. Ricense, trust, lien, essement, inheritance, possession, attachment, inheritance, possession, attachment, ispenders, mertgate, chaege, gift or otherwise howsoever, are hereby required to make the same known with copies of all supporting documents to the undersigned at E-30, Shoppers Spot, New Dindoshi Court, Gen. A. S. Validya Marg, Malad (E), Mumbal 400 097 within 15 days of publication of this notice, falling which the aarte shall be deemed to have the same shall be deemed to have been waived and my clients shall complete the transaction without rence to such claims.

Prachant M. Dechmukh Advocate Mumbai Dated, 19th June, 2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the Public in general at large that my client, Mit. Parvez Francoce Engineer is the lawful owner and the Member of the building known as Sea Breeze Premises Co- op. Hsg. Sec. Ltd., ["the Said Society"] having address at Seven Bungalows, Off. J. P. Road, Versova , Andheri (West), Mumbai - 450 O61 and holding Flat No. 501 on 5th Floor ("the Said Flat") and membership by virtue of holding Share Certificate No. 030 compre ing five fully paid up sha Rs. 50/- each bearing numbers from 146 to 150 ("the Sald Shares").

My client, Mr. Parvez Framroze Engineer is willing to transmit his shares, title and interest in respect of the said membership and the said Flat. No. 501 to the prospective Transfered for a valued consideration.

for a valued consideration. All person/persons having any kind of claims or objections of whatsoever by way of Sale, Exchange, Mortgage, Tenancy, Trust, Charge, Giff, Succession, Inheritance, Possession, Easement, Lease, Uen or otherwise, howsoever are hereby requested to inform the same in writing with inform the same in writing with supporting documents to the undersigned mentioned address within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, falling which, the claim of dams if any, of such person or persons will be considered to have been waived and/or abandoned and title dearance certificate shall be issued in my clent's flavour and the reafter no complaint/objection shall be entertained and the same shall be null wnd vold.. Mir Suresh R Sawartt Advocate High

Court, Mambai
S3/C/7, Tapovan Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.
NNP Plot No. 2, Off. Frim City Road,
Goregaon [East], Mumbai – 400 0SS.
Contact & Wheirs App Nos. 9821520712 / 9324027835 Email achsuresheawort@gmail.com

एक्सल इंडस्टीज लिमिटेड

बीआययन नंबर : एल२४२००१म यन१९६०पीएलमी ०११८०७ नीतमीकृत कार्यालय : १८४-८७, एसव्ही रोड, जोरोबरी(पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०० १०१ मेंब साईट : http://www.examilest.co.is ह मेल : kiner.embude econlinct.com एक्समी प्रमांक । ११-२२-६२१Values

मुखना

एक्सल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेडच्या समभागधारकांचे लक्ष वेधून घेण्यासाठी

विषय : अंपनीच्यासम्भागांचे गुंतचमूत्रसार तिश्रण व संख्या विश्री (आवर्डुपीएफ) मध्येमधारांतरन

खद्यांन क्याना गुंतनगुकदार शिक्षण आणि संरक्षण निधी प्राणिकरण (अन्तीरिंग, ऑडिट, औड रिपंड) निवस २०१६ (निवस), कंपनी बावाद २०१३ कलम १२४ (६) मधील तावटी आणि त्यान बेळोबेळी केलेल्या सुधारण आणि निवमयोग अनुसक्तर, कंपबीचे जाने सप्रधान, रमांच्या तामांबाकर नेती संतम ५ वर्षे किया रमञ्जून अधिक प्रयक्ष दावा करण्यात आतीला यही बिजा ज्या सम्प्राणकील लागांत अदा बरायात आलेला नहीं असा सम्प्रणांचे. कंपनीफद्रनआईपीएफफडेस्थानांतरण करणे आयरपक आहे. त्यासंदर्भात देखात येत आहे. गदर्गल विषम बावबाच्या चलम १२४ उपचलम, प्रमाने गरेक्टर असलेखा सममानांच्या

क्या समयाणवास्त्रांचे समयात आयदेवीएक कडे स्थागोररणात पात आहेत आणि क्या समानक्षाकांनी आवते ह मेल यते कानीको नोंदर्गकृत केले आहेत, अश सर्व सम्बद्धानकात्रांत्रों तरील निवसानुसार का त्यांनी २० सनीवर २०२० किया त्यापूर्वी अत्यस्ता लाधोशास्त्र दास्य न केल्पाम न्यांचे राजधान आयर्थीएक कटे स्थानांताण करणेवावतकप्रतिने नियमाप्रमाणे इतेवद्वतित्र माध्यमांत्वसंपर्क साधारा आहे.

न्या सम्मागपारकांचे सरकार आयांत्रीएप कडे स्थानांतरणास पात आहेत अदा सर्व समतावधारकांचा हपहील कंपनीने आपते संकेतन्थळ www.exceind.co.in केंग्रे संबंधित समयाच्याकाचा कांतिओ क्रमांक, किंवा ग्रीमे - आवर्ध -क्तापर आवर्धी आई. वर्षत्राताम्ब उपलब्ध करून दिला आहे.

समप्राणगाव्यांनी नोंद व्याली की प्रत्यक्ष आणि दिसंद जागा दोनही स्वरूपात असलेले समप्रत आवर्डपीएरुकदे स्थानांतरमात पाप्र आहेत. गाप्त, अगा समधागांवर कोजस्वाही प्रकारचे लाज प्रस्तावित अमतील तर त्यावर नियमात विश्वेत केलेल्या प्रक्रिवेनाअवलंश करूप आईपीएककडे दावा करता वेईत.

समग्रायपारकांनी कृषया नोंद प्याची की, नियमलुसार सर्व प्रक्रिया पूर्व झाल्यानंतर कुळ समगान प्रमानपत्रांच्या बदस्यात आवर्डपीटक्रकडे स्थानांतरण चरत्यासाडी कंपनी नवीर टुप्लिकेर प्रवासको जारी करील. असि त्यामुळे सूळ समधान प्रवासको आधीआव रह होतील. वर सममाग क्रिमेंट स्वरूपात अश्वीत तर स्थमान चेट आवर्शीएएकडे स्थानांतरित केले जातील. आणि त्याची महिती नियमानुसार संबंधित दिपोझिटरी पार्टीसिवंट कडे कळानिप्यानपेईल.

वर संबंधित सम्प्राग्यानकांकद्वन म्हण्येच ज्वांच्याकडे प्रत्यव स्तरूपात जवना द्विगेट रुक्तपात समामा आहेव अला भगपाएकांकदून कोणस्माही स्वरूपाने प्रत्युक्त २० सप्टेंबर २४२४ वर्षतर आज्यासकंपनी निवधारुमार विक्रित काच्यात आलेल्या प्रक्रियेचा अवलंब करन संबंधित सम्भाग आर्थापीएकवर्षे स्वानांतरित वरण्यसंदर्भातील आवरुक असलेशी सर्व तीकार्ववाही करण्याताडी योग्य तो क्रम घेईला, आणि कंपनी संबंधित सम्भागसंदर्शातील जनानद्यन्ता आणि बंधने याद्य मृत्त असेत.

न्या सम्भागपारकाना या प्रक्रियेसंदर्शन कोमगीही शंका असेल किया ज्या सम्भागपारकांना आवत्या लामांचावर द्वारा करावता असेल आग्रा गर्व संसंधित सबमारधारमांना किनेती बरम्बल केते की त्यांनी बंगनीचे रिकाटर आणि रोधर ट्रान्स्यर एतंट शंचनाकते लिखा इनटाइम इंडिया प्राथपहेट लिखिटेड, सी १०१, २४७ पाके, एलबीएस मार्ग, मिन्नोडरी(पडिम), पुंच्दं, महाराह, २०० ०८६ ; पोत । ०२२ २५९४ ६९४०; इ.सेन iepl.shareslinkinime.com या मलावर संपर्क साधावा.

एक्सल इंग्रस्टीक लिगिटेश करिया

एउप बार्यसम् : ३३

वेशी राज्यस्था आधिनारेश ser from you toronger संवाहक मंडळाची समा ह वर्षाचरता वंभेने लेखापाँड वंगळवार, जुन २३, २४ स्वार मंद्राहरूम समेची याका आणि रहाँक एक www.nseindia.com पा

टिकाम : मुंबई दिनांक : १८ जून, २०३

> Read: Off.: Knowledg Read Tel. No. +4

> > Vietelle: www.te

For the attention of Eq.

Notice is hereby given pur 2013 ("Act) read with the Audit, Transfer and Return Authority Accounting, Aunotified by the Ministry of urpad / undained dwide. impaid / unclaimed by th Investor Education and Pri The Company is in proces www.trimba.us

Vide MCA General Circui transferring the aforess to the IEFF in Septembe making application/ reunpaid/unclaimed Divid that the unpaid/unclaim

Notice is also hereby a Company/Registrar on or urpad/undained dwider shares are not transferred

firmay be noted that if non on or before August 14. unuald/unclaimed divides

Concerned abaselyadars n shares transferred to IEPF can be claimed back by prescribed by the Rules.

Shereholders may note this uncialmed dividend amu.

it case the shareholders Company's Registrar sni mentioned address:

LINK INTIME INDIA PV C-101, Embassy 247.

L.B.S. Marg. Viktwoll (We Mumbai 400083. Tel. No: 1022-25/95/0008

E-mail: mt.helpdeskr@lir

Place Mumbal Date: June 17, 2010

DISCLAIMER

The Free Press Journal does not youch for the authenticity or veracity of the claims made in any advertisement published in this newspaper. Readers are advised to make their own inquiries or seek expart advice before acting on such advertisements.

The printer, publisher, editor and the proprietors of the Free Press. Journal Group of newspapers cannot be netd liable in any civil or criminal court of law or tribunal within India or abroad for any alleged meleading or defamatory content or claim contained in any advertisement published in this newspaper or uploaded in the epaper on the official wabsite. The liability is solely that of the advertiser in which The Free Press Journal has no role to alay.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the Public in general at large that my client, Mr. Parvez Framroze Engineer is the lawful owner and the Member of the building owner and the attempter of the building known as Sea Breeze Premises Co- pp. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., ("the Sald Society") having address at Seven Bungstows, Off. J. F. Road, Versown , Andheri (West), Mumbar - 400061 and holding Flat No. 501 on 5th Floor ("the Sald State"). Flat") and membership by virtue of holding Share Certificate No. 030 comprising five fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/- each bearing numbers from 145to 150 ("the Said Shares"). My client, Mr. Parvez Framroze

Engineer is willing to bransmit his shares, title and interest in respect of the said membership and the said flat No. 501 to the prospective Transferee.

for available consideration.

All person/persons having any kind of claims or objections of whetsoever by way of Sale, Eschange, Mortgage, Tenancy, Trust, Charge, Gift, Succession, Inheritance, Possession, Essement, Lease, Lien or otherwise, housewer are hereby requested to inform the same in writing with inform the same in writing with supporting documents to the undersigned mentioned address within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. failing which, the claims or claims if any, of such person or persons will be considered to have been waked and/or abandoned and title dearance certificate shall be issued in my client's (avour and thereafter no complaint/objection shall be exertaized and the same shall be null and void.

Mr. Suresh R Sawant Advocate High Court, Mumbel 53/C/7, Tapovan Co-op. Hag. Soc. Utd. NNP Plot No. 2, Off. Film City Road, Goregon (Esst), Mumbel – 400 065, Contact & What's App Nos :-9821520712 / 9324027835 Email: -

PUBLIC NOTICE

MOTICE is hereby given to the Public tha SHRI SHAILESH CHAMPAKLAL MEHTA & SMT. NINA SHAILESH MEHTA, EFF negotiating to sell the Flat and One Covered Car Parking, more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written, to our diant

ALL PERSONS having any claim in respect thereof by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, gift, charge, trust, inheritance, possession. lease, lien or otherwise howspayer are hereby requested to inform about the same in writing to the understanted at their Office at 501, Missejan, 99, Marine Orivo, Mumba - 400 002 within 21 days from the date hereof failing which, the claim or claims. flany of such persons or person will be considered to have been walved and/or abandoned.



JAYABHARAT CREDIT LIMITED

22, Rajabahdur Mansion 4* Roor Opp. S.B.I. Main Branch, Near Stock Exchange, Mumbal Sarracher Marg. Fort, Marria - 450029

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given persuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Coligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, 26th June, 2020 inter-glia to consider and approve the following matters:

L Audited Financial Results of the Company for the fourth quarter and year ended 31st March, 2020.

2. Shifting of the Registered Office of the Company from the "State of Maharashtra" to the "National Capital Territory of Delhi" subject to the approval of members at the crowing Annual General Meeting and

3. other matter if any. For JAYASHARAT CREDIT LIMITED

Sd/-Arun Miller

Place: Mumbel Director Date: 18.06.2020



PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to public at large that my clients, Mr. Mohon Lavu barge that my clients, Mr. Mohan Lavu Mestry & Mrs. Nisha Mohan Mistry Intend to purchase Flat No. 201. In Building No.D-31 of R.M.G.Unit No.14 Co-op. Hig. Society Ltd., Sokuldhan, Goregson (East), Mambai 400 of bearing C.T.S. No. 98-A-4 of village Chinchollin Borhall Taluka of Mumbai Society No. 201. No. 20 Suborban Districts, alongwith corresponding shares bearing nos 0.26 to 030 in share certificate no. 06, issued by R.M.G.Unit No.14 Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd., and bis right, title and interest in the said Flat, from Mr. Digamber Shankar Kanade, son of late Mr. Shankar Wamae Kanade

All persons having any daim of any nature whatsoever in the above said Flat & Shares by way of sale, exchange. lease, license, trust. Hen, easement, lesse, foerse, trust, llen, essement, inheritance, possession, attachment, lippendens, mortgate, charge, gift or otherwise howspewer, are hereby required to make the same known with copies of all supporting documents otherwise languaged to 10, Shoppen Spot, Near Dindothi Court, Co. 2, Wishing Managed III. Gen.A.K.Vaidya Marg, Malad (II), Mumbai 400 097 within 15 days of publication of this notice, failing which the same shall be deemed to have been waived and my clients shall complete the transaction without reference to such claims.

50/ Prostant M. Deshmuldt Advocate Mumbal Dated, 19th June, 2020

HIND RECTIFIERS LTD.

Read, Office & Works : Lake Road, Ehandup (W), Munibai-400078 Tel No.: + 91 22 2569 6789 Fax: +91 22 2586 4114 CIN - L28900MH1958PLC011077 investors@hirect.com. www.hirect.com.

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI



CIN-1 99999MH-1988PH-COV7408 Registered Office: Man House, 101, S.V. Road, Opp. Pawan Hans, Vile Parte (West), Mumbei - 400 656 Website: www.mangroup.com; Errait: investor:relations@maninds.org

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, June 23, 2020 to consider and approve, inter alia, the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020.

Further, pursuant to Regulation 47(2) of the said Regulations, this infimation is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindla.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the Company's Securities are issted and shall also be available on the website of the Company (warw.manaroup.com).

Place: Mumbai Date: June 17, 2020 For Man Industries (India) Limited Sd4

R. C. Mansckhani Chairman

SETUBANDHAN INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Prakash Constrowell Limited) CIN: L45200MH1998PLC095941

Regd. Office: The Exchange, Near Ved Mandir, Tidke Colony, Trimbak Road, Nashik - 422002

Phone: 0253 2315269 | Website: www.prakashconstro.com | E-mail: info@prakashconstro.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, June 30, 2020, inter alia, to consider and approve Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarterlyear ended on March 31, 2020.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.prakashconstro.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e.

closure of trading window) commence from April 1, 2020 and end 48 hours after the results are made public on June 33, 2020.

For Prakash Constrowell Limited 84%

Place : Nashik Date : June 18, 2020 Prakash Laddha Director

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is given to the public at large that Mr. Naval Noshir Katrak, who was a member of our Society, died on 21 July 2019. By a will dated 13th January 2011 and nomination dated 1st January 2016 the deceased member has bequeathed the flat and shares of the society, more particularly described in the schedule written hereunder, to the name of the beneficiaries/nominees namely Ms. Soonoo N. Katrak, Mrs. Hira Homi Pavri, Mrs. Vira Soli Contractor. The said beneficiaries/nominees have made an application to the Society for transfer of the said flat and shares to their name in the records of Society.

If any person or financial institution has any claim or objection for transfer of said flat and shares of the society to the name of above named beneficiaries/nominees, by way of inheritance, ien, mortgage, gift, sale, exchange, attachment or in any other manner shall contact the undersigned at the address stated hereunder with documentary evidence for their objection or claim within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. If no objection or daim is received within the stipulated period, the society shall transfer the said flat and shares to the name of beneficiaries/nominees in its records.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY

Flat No. 1B admeasuring 560 Sq.ft. built up area on the 1st floor of the building "HOLLY HOUSE" in the housing complex "Eden Woods" constructed on the plot of land bearing Gat No. 56, Hissa No. 2,3,44,5A and 6, Village-Chitalsar-Marpada, Thane (W)-400610 alongwith 5 (Five) fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/- each bearing distinctive Nos from 006 to 010 issued by Society vide share certificate no. 02.

Date: 19.06.2020

Place: Thane.

For Eden Woods Holly House Co-ep. Hos. Soc. Ltd.

Tes Regd. Office: I R-204, T.T.C. Indi CI

Phone: +9

Email: investor

Notice is hereby give 47 of SEBI (Lietin Regulations, 2015. Company will be he approve Audited (St. quarter and year e dividend, if any, subj The said inform www.frejhara.com a exchanges i.e. www.

Place - Navi Mumbo Date : 18" June 200

Under the instruction property bearing CT: THANE Co.Op.Ha property) which is pr the financial assistar new flats for the same

All person in institution(s), Non bi creditors having an respect of said prope memorandum of u charge, gift, trust, tenancy, maintenanc assignment, Lien, a development rights r inform the same in within a period of 124 failing which, the cl considered to have b

Date: 19/06/2020 Place: Thans

Notice is hereby given Pandey, is the lauful Bazar CHS Ltd., Shive & Dist. Thane 421204 with the open space Vidya Vikas More (Lic 24/05/2018, duly regist documents sr. no. KLN-Vikas More (Licensee) Sector-9E, Amarante F Navi Mumbai - 410218 were compelled to can due to non-payment of same has been infimat Mrs. Vidya Vikas More c at large that not to deal! same shall not be bindi that my client shall be at: at my client's own discre

Row H

Cell 09



HDFC SECURITIES LIMITED Sand Office Office Cloor & Tthink Tachno Commis & illding

